
S. No.

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 

Shift(I+II) KV CODE STATE

No. of 

Computer 

Labs

No. of 

Computer 

Labs. Having 

LAN 

connectivity

Internet 

Connectivity 

(Yes/No)

Broadband 

Connectivity 

(Yes/No)
1 Budaun 2083 UP 2 2 YES YES

2 Balrampur 1718 UP 2 1 YES YES

3 Barabanki 1719 UP 1 1 YES YES

4 Bareilly, AFS 1350 UP 2 2 YES YES

5 Bareilly, IFFCO 1353 UP 2 2 YES YES

6 Bareilly, IVRI 1355 UP 1 1 YES YES

7 Bareilly, JLA 1351 UP 3 3 YES YES

8 Bareilly, JRC 1352 UP 3 3 YES YES

9 Bareilly, NER 1354 UP 3 3 YES YES

10 BHEL Jagdishpur 1727 UP 2 2 YES YES

11 Dibiyapur, NTPC 1722 UP 1 1 YES YES

12 Ayodhya Cantt 1723 UP 2 2 YES YES

13 Fatehgarh RRC 1724 UP 3 3 YES YES

14 Kanpur Cantt (Shift I & II) 1732 UP 3 3 YES YES

15 Kanpur IIT 1731 UP 3 3 YES YES

16 Kanpur, Armapur 1 1733 UP 3 3 YES YES

17 Kanpur, Armapur 2 1734 UP 3 3 YES YES

18 Kanpur, Chakeri 1 1735 UP 3 3 YES YES

19 Kanpur, Chakeri 2 1736 UP 3 3 YES YES

20 Kanpur, Chakeri 3 1737 UP 2 2 YES YES

21 Kanpur, OEF 1738 UP 2 2 YES YES

22 Kanpur, Raksha Vihar 1739 UP 1 1 YES YES

23 Lakhimpur Khiri (Shift I & II) 2143 UP 1 1 YES YES

24 Lucknow Cantt, LKO 1745 UP 2 2 YES YES

25 Lucknow, AFS Memaura 1748 UP 2 2 YES YES

26 Lucknow, Aliganj (Shift I & II) 1744 UP 3 3 YES YES

27 Lucknow, AMC (Shift I & II) 1740 UP 5 5 YES YES

28 Lucknow, BKT 1717 UP 2 2 YES YES

29 Lucknow, CRPF Bijnaur (Shift I & II) 1747 UP 1 1 YES YES

30 Lucknow, Gomtinagar (Shift I & II) 1746 UP 4 4 YES YES

31 Lucknow, IIM 1741 UP 2 2 YES YES

32 Lucknow, RDSO 1742 UP 3 3 YES YES

33 Lucknow, SGPGI 1743 UP 2 1 YES YES

34 Mati Akbarpur (Shift I & II) 2105 UP 2 2 YES YES

35 Pilibhit 2122 UP 1 1 YES YES

36 Raebareily (Shift I & II) 1754 UP 4 4 YES YES

37 MCF Raebareily 2367 UP 2 2 YES YES

38 Shahjahanpur No. 1Cantt. (Shift I & II) 1396 UP 3 3 YES YES

39 Shahjahanpur No.2 (OCF) (Shift I & II) 1397 UP 3 3 YES YES

40 Sitapur (Shift I & II) 1755 UP 2 2 YES YES

41 Unnao 1757 UP 2 2 YES YES

42 Shivgarh 2283 UP 2 2 YES YES

43 Hardoi 2290 UP 2 2 YES YES

44 Shrawasti 2312 UP 1 1 YES YES

45 KV Gadania Paliakalan 2420 UP 1 0 YES NO

46 KV Madhupuri, Fatehpur 2428 UP 1 1 YES YES

47 KV Nanpara Bahraich 2425 UP 1 0 YES NO

48 KV Sumerpur, Hamirpur 2429 UP 1 1 YES YES

105 101 YES-48 NO-0YES-46 NO-2

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 

 REGION: Lucknow

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 48 (including double shift)

Format - I (Computer Infrastructure) 



S. No.

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 

Shift(I+II) KV CODE STATE E-mail Address

Is e-mail address 

functional ?

Date on which 

last E-mail was 

sent / received

1 Budaun 2083 UP kvbudaun@gmail.com YES 27.12.2023

2 Balrampur 1718 UP kv.balrampur1@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

3 Barabanki 1719 UP kvbbk.2010@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

4 Bareilly, AFS 1350 UP kvbareillyafs@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

5 Bareilly, IFFCO 1353 UP kviffcobareilly@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

6 Bareilly, IVRI 1355 UP kvivribly1@gmail.com YES 27.12.2023

7 Bareilly, JLA 1351 UP

kv_jla@yahoo.com

kvjla1351@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

8 Bareilly, JRC 1352 UP principalkvjrc@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

9 Bareilly, NER 1354 UP kvneriznbareilly@gmail.com YES 27.12.2023

10 BHEL Jagdishpur 1727 UP kvbheljagdishpur@gmail.com YES 29.12.2023

11 Dibiyapur, NTPC 1722 UP kvntpcdibiyapur@gmail.com YES 27.12.2023

12 Ayodhya Cantt 1723 UP kvfaizabad1723@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

13 Fatehgarh RRC 1724 UP kvrrcfatehgarh@gmail.com YES 27.12.2023

14 Kanpur Cantt (Shift I & II) 1732 UP kvkcantt@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

15 Kanpur IIT 1731 UP kviitkanpur1@gmail.com YES 27.12.2023

16 Kanpur, Armapur 1 1733 UP armapur1@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

17 Kanpur, Armapur 2 1734 UP kv2armapur@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

18 Kanpur, Chakeri 1 1735 UP kv1chakerikanpur@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

19 Kanpur, Chakeri 2 1736 UP Kv2Chakeri@gmail.Com YES 27.12.2023

20 Kanpur, Chakeri 3 1737 UP kv3afschakeri@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

21 Kanpur, OEF 1738 UP kvoefknp@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

22 Kanpur, Raksha Vihar 1739 UP kvrakshavihar@gmail.com YES 27.12.2023

23 Lakhimpur Khiri (Shift I & II) 2143 UP kvlakhimpurkheri@gmail.com YES 27.12.2023

24 Lucknow Cantt, LKO 1745 UP kvs_lko@yahoo.co.in YES 27.12.2023

25 Lucknow, AFS Memaura 1748 UP kvmemaura@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

26 Lucknow, Aliganj (Shift I & II) 1744 UP

principalkvaliganj1shift@gmail.co

m YES 26/12/23

27 Lucknow, AMC (Shift I & II) 1740 UP kvamclko@rediffmail.com YES 26.12.2023

28 Lucknow, BKT 1717 UP kvbktafs@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

29 Lucknow, CRPF Bijnaur (Shift I & II) 1747 UP kvcrpflucknow1@gmail.com YES 26/12/2023

30 Lucknow, Gomtinagar (Shift I & II) 1746 UP kvglko@rediffmail.com, kvgomtinagarshift2@gmail.comYES 26.12.2023

31 Lucknow, IIM 1741 UP kviimlko@gmail.com YES 26/12/2023

32 Lucknow, RDSO 1742 UP clusterrdso@gmail.com YES 27.12.2023

33 Lucknow, SGPGI 1743 UP kvsgpgims@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

34 Mati Akbarpur (Shift I & II) 2105 UP

kvmatis1@gmail.com 

kvmatis2@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

35 Pilibhit 2122 UP kvpilibhit2008@gmail.com YES 31.12.2023

36 Raebareily (Shift I & II) 1754 UP pplkvrbl@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

37 MCF Raebareily 2367 UP kvrcf2015@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

38 Shahjahanpur No. 1Cantt. (Shift I & II) 1396 UP kv1canttspn@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

39 Shahjahanpur No.2 (OCF) (Shift I & II) 1397 UP

kv2ocfspn1stshift@gmail.com, 

kv2ocfspn2ndshift@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

40 Sitapur (Shift I & II) 1755 UP

kvsitapur@gmail.com

kvsitapur2@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

41 Unnao 1757 UP kvunnao85@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

42 Shivgarh 2283 UP kvshivgarh2014@gmail.com YES 27.12.2023

43 Hardoi 2290 UP kvhardoi@rediffmail.com YES 26.12.2023

44 Shrawasti 2312 UP kvshrawasti@gmail.com YES 01/01/2024

45 KV Gadania Paliakalan 2420 UP kvpaliakalan2020@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

46 KV Madhupuri, Fatehpur 2428 UP kvfatehpur@gmail.com YES 26.12.2023

47 KV Nanpara Bahraich 2425 UP kvssbnanpara@gmail.com YES 29.12.2023

48 KV Sumerpur, Hamirpur 2429 UP kvsumerpur@gmail.com YES 29.12.2023

kv

 REGION: Lucknow

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 48 (including double shift)

Format - II (Functioning of E-mail)                        

mailto:pplkvrbl@gmail.com


S. No. KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA Shift(I+II)

KV 

CODE STATE

Has KV 

its own 

Website? 

(Yes/No) If Yes, Its Addres

Is it 

regularly 

updated 

(Y/N)

Date on 

which it was 

last updated

1 Budaun 2083 UP YES https://budaun.kvs.ac.in/ YES 27.12.2023

2 Balrampur 1718 UP YES https://balrampur.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.12.2023

3 Barabanki 1719 UP YES https://barabanki.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023
4 Bareilly, AFS 1350 UP YES kvbareillyafs.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

5 Bareilly, IFFCO 1353 UP YES iffcobareilly.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

6 Bareilly, IVRI 1355 UP YES ivribareilly.kvs.ac.in YES 24.12.2023

7 Bareilly, JLA 1351 UP YES https://jlabareilly.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.12.2023

8 Bareilly, JRC 1352 UP YES https://jrcbareilly.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

9 Bareilly, NER 1354 UP YES https://nerizzatnagar.kvs.ac.in YES 27.12.2023

10 BHEL Jagdishpur 1727 UP YES https://jagdishpurbhel.kvs.ac.in/ YES 29.12.2023

11 Dibiyapur, NTPC 1722 UP YES https://ntpcdibyapur.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

12 Ayodhya Cantt 1723 UP YES https://faizabadcantt.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

13 Fatehgarh RRC 1724 UP YES https://fatehgarh.kvs.ac in YES 27.12.2023

14 Kanpur Cantt (Shift I & II) 1732 UP YES https://kanpurcantt kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

15 Kanpur IIT 1731 UP YES https://iitkanpur.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

16 Kanpur, Armapur 1 1733 UP YES https://no1armapur.kvs.ac.in/ YES 25.12.2023

17 Kanpur, Armapur 2 1734 UP YES https://no2kanpur.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.12.2023

18 Kanpur, Chakeri 1 1735 UP YES https://no1kanpur.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

19 Kanpur, Chakeri 2 1736 UP YES https no2Chakeri.Kvs.ac.in YES 27.12.2023

20 Kanpur, Chakeri 3 1737 UP YES https://no3chakeri.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.12.2023

2 Kanpur, OEF 1738 UP YES https://oefkanpur.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

22 Kanpur, Raksha Vihar 1739 UP YES https://kanpurrakshavihar.kvs.ac.in/ YES 27.12.2023

23 Lakhimpur Khiri (Shift I & II) 2143 UP YES https://lakhimpurkheri.kvs.ac.in YES 27.12.2023

24 Lucknow Cantt, LKO 1745 UP YES https:lucknowcantt.vs.ac.in YES 23.12.2023

25 Lucknow, AFS Memaura 1748 UP YES https://afsmemaura.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.12.2023

26 Lucknow, Aliganj (Shift I & II) 1744 UP YES aliganj.kvs.ac.in YES 27.12.2023

27 Lucknow, AMC (Shift I & II) 1740 UP YES https://amclucknow.kvs.ac.in/ YES 21.12.2023

28 Lucknow, BKT 1717 UP YES https://afsbakshikatalab.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.12.2023

29

 REGION: Lucknow

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 48 (including double shift)

Format - III (Functioning of Websites of KVs)                        

https://budaun.kvs.ac.in/
https://balrampur.kvs.ac.in/
https://barabanki.kvs.ac.in/
http://kvbareillyafs.kvs.ac.in/
http://iffcobareill.kvs.ac.in/
http://ivribareilly.kvs.ac.in/
https://jlabareilly.kvs.ac.in/
https://jrcbareilly.kvs.ac.in/
https://nerizzatnagar.kvs.ac.in/
https://jagdishpurbhel.kvs.ac.in/
https://ntpcdibyapur.kvs.ac.in/
https://faizabadcantt.kvs.ac.in/
https://iitkanpur.kvs.ac.in/
https://no1armapur.kvs.ac.in/
https://no2kanpur.kvs.ac.in/
https://no1kanpur.kvs.ac.in/
http://no2chakeri.kvs.ac.in/
http://no2chakeri.kvs.ac.in/
https://no3chakeri.kvs.ac.in/
https://oefkanpur.kvs.ac.in/
https://kanpurrakshavihar.kvs.ac.in/
https://lakhimpurkheri.kvs.ac.in/
https://afsmemaura.kvs.ac.in/
http://aliganj.kvs.ac.in/
https://amclucknow.kvs.ac.in/
https://afsbakshikatalab.kvs.ac.in/


29 Lucknow, CRPF Bijnaur (Shift I & II) 1747 UP YES https://crpfbijnour.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26/12/2023

30 Lucknow, Gomtinagar (Shift I & II) 1746 UP YES https://gomtinagar.kvs.ac.in YES 22.12.2023

31 Lucknow, IIM 1741 UP YES iimcampus.kvs.ac.in YES 22/12/2023

32 Lucknow, RDSO 1742 UP YES https://rdsolucknow.kvs.ac.in/ YES 22.12.2023

33 Lucknow, SGPGI 1743 UP YES https://sgpgilucknow.kvs.ac.in YES 22.12.2023

34 Mati Akbarpur (Shift I & II) 2105 UP YES https://matiakabarpur.kvs.ac.in/ YES 23.12.2023

35 Pilibhit 2122 UP YES https://pilibhit.kvs.ac.in/ YES 23.12.2023

36 Raebareily (Shift I & II) 1754 UP YES https://raebareli.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26/12/2023

37 MCF Raebareily 2367 UP YES raebareli .kvs.ac.in YES 23.12.2023

38 Shahjahanpur No. 1Cantt. (Shift I & II) 1396 UP YES no1shahjahanpur.kvs.ac.in YES 23.12.2023

39 Shahjahanpur No.2 (OCF) (Shift I & II) 1397 UP YES https://no2shahjahanpur.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

40 Sitapur (Shift I & II) 1755 UP YES https://sitapur.kvs.ac.in/ YES 27.12.2023

41 Unnao 1757 UP YES https//unnao.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

42 Shivgarh 2283 UP YES https://shivgarhraebareli.kvs.ac.in YES 27.12.2023

43 Hardoi 2290 UP YES https://hardoi.kvs.ac.in/ YES 26.12.2023

44 Shrawasti 2312 UP YES https://shrawasti.kvs.ac.in YES 27.12.2023

45 KV Gadania Paliakalan 2420 UP YES https://ssbpaliakalan.kvs.ac.in/ YES 21.12.2023

46 KV Madhupuri, Fatehpur 2428 UP YES https://madhupuri.kvs.ac.in YES 26.12.2023

47 KV Nanpara Bahraich 2425 UP YES https://bahraich.kvs.ac.in YES 27.12.2023

48 KV Sumerpur, Hamirpur 2429 UP YES https://sumerpur.kvs.ac.in/ YES 29.12.2023

https://crpfbijnour.kvs.ac.in/
https://gomtinagar.kvs.ac.in/
http://iimcampus.kvs.ac.in/
https://rdsolucknow.kvs.ac.in/
https://sgpgilucknow.kvs.ac.in/
https://matiakabarpur.kvs.ac.in/
https://pilibhit.kvs.ac.in/
https://raebareli.kvs.ac.in/
http://no1shahjahanpur.kvs.ac.in/
https://no2shahjahanpur.kvs.ac.in/
https://sitapur.kvs.ac.in/
https://shivgarhraebareli.kvs.ac.in/
https://hardoi.kvs.ac.in/
https://shrawasti.kvs.ac.in/
https://ssbpaliakalan.kvs.ac.in/
https://madhupuri.kvs.ac.in/
https://bahraich.kvs.ac.in/
https://sumerpur.kvs.ac.in/






S. No. E-mail address

Address of the 

website

Are the 

address, tel. 

Is the Website 

regularly 

Date on 

which it was 

1 dcrolucknow@gmail.com

2 acrolucknow1@gmail.com
3 acrolucknow2@gmail.com

4 acrolucknow3@gmail.com
5 aorolucknow@gmail.com

6 forolucknow@gmail.com

YES 31-12-2023

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

REGION: Lucknow

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 48 (including double shift)

Format - IV (Function of E-mail and Websites of RO)

https://rolucknow.
kvs.gov.in/

YES

https://rolucknow.kvs.gov.in/
https://rolucknow.kvs.gov.in/


S. No. KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA Shift(I+II) KV CODE STATE

Total No. of 

Teachers

No. of 

teachers 

trained in the 

use of 

Computers 

under the 

programme 

'EDUTECH' or 

otherwise
1 Budaun 2083 UP 36 36

2 Balrampur 1718 UP 32 32

3 Barabanki 1719 UP 22 22

4 Bareilly, AFS 1350 UP 51 51

5 Bareilly, IFFCO 1353 UP 24 24

6 Bareilly, IVRI 1355 UP 22 22

7 Bareilly, JLA 1351 UP 51 51

8 Bareilly, JRC 1352 UP 51 51

9 Bareilly, NER 1354 UP 46 46

10 BHEL Jagdishpur 1727 UP 23 23

11 Dibiyapur, NTPC 1722 UP 23 23

12 Ayodhya Cantt 1723 UP 33 33

13 Fatehgarh RRC 1724 UP 61 61

14 Kanpur Cantt (Shift I & II) 1732 UP 98 98

15 Kanpur IIT 1731 UP 58 58

16 Kanpur, Armapur 1 1733 UP 59 59

17 Kanpur, Armapur 2 1734 UP 53 53

18 Kanpur, Chakeri 1 1735 UP 76 76

19 Kanpur, Chakeri 2 1736 UP 74 74

20 Kanpur, Chakeri 3 1737 UP 37 37

21 Kanpur, OEF 1738 UP 48 48

22 Kanpur, Raksha Vihar 1739 UP 16 16

23 Lakhimpur Khiri (Shift I & II) 2143 UP 39 39

24 Lucknow Cantt, LKO 1745 UP 37 37

25 Lucknow, AFS Memaura 1748 UP 37 37

26 Lucknow, Aliganj (Shift I & II) 1744 UP 100 100

27 Lucknow, AMC (Shift I & II) 1740 UP 104 104

28 Lucknow, BKT 1717 UP 35 35

29 Lucknow, CRPF Bijnaur (Shift I & II) 1747 UP 42 42

30 Lucknow, Gomtinagar (Shift I & II) 1746 UP 119 119

31 Lucknow, IIM 1741 UP 37 37

32 Lucknow, RDSO 1742 UP 53 53

33 Lucknow, SGPGI 1743 UP 24 24

34 Mati Akbarpur (Shift I & II) 2105 UP 60 60

35 Pilibhit 2122 UP 22 22

36 Raebareily (Shift I & II) 1754 UP 103 103

 REGION: Lucknow

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 48 (including double shift)
Format - VI (Teachers trained in the use of Computers)      



37 MCF Raebareily 2367 UP 36 36

38 Shahjahanpur No. 1Cantt. (Shift I & II) 1396 UP 78 78

39 Shahjahanpur No.2 (OCF) (Shift I & II) 1397 UP 83 83

40 Sitapur (Shift I & II) 1755 UP 66 66

41 Unnao 1757 UP 48 48

42 Shivgarh 2283 UP 27 27

43 Hardoi 2290 UP 32 32

44 Shrawasti 2312 UP 28 28

45 KV Gadania Paliakalan 2420 UP 13 13

46 KV Madhupuri, Fatehpur 2428 UP 14 14

47 KV Nanpara Bahraich 2425 UP 13 13

48 KV Sumerpur, Hamirpur 2429 UP 18 18
2262 2262



S. No. Item As on the last day of current month

As on the last day of 

previous month

1 Total no. of Computers in KVs

3798
(Counted Double shift KV as one KV)

3814

(Counted Double shift KV as one 
KV)

2 Total No. of computer labs in KVs

48 KVs out of 48 KVs 
(Counted Double shift KV as one KV)

48 KVs out of 48 KVs 

(Counted Double shift KV as one 
KV)

3 No. of KVs with Broadband connectivity

46 KVs out of 48 KVs 

(Counted Double shift KV as one KV)

46 KVs out of 48 KVs 
(Counted Double shift KV as one 

KV)

4 No. of KVs with Internet connectivity

48 KVs out of 48 KVs 

(Counted Double shift KV as one KV)

48 KVs out of 48 KVs 
(Counted Double shift KV as one 

KV)

5 No. of KVs with LAN connectivity

48 KVs out of 48 KVs 

(Counted Double shift KV as one KV)

48 KVs out of 48 KVs 

(Counted Double shift KV as one 

KV)

6 No. of KVs having their own websites

48 KVs out of 48 KVs 

(Counted Double shift KV as one KV)

48 KVs out of 48 KVs 
(Counted Double shift KV as one 

KV)

7 No. of KVs not having even a single computer lab

00 KVs

 (All KVs have their own Computer Labs)

00 KVs
 (All KVs have their own 

Computer Labs)

8 No. of KVs not having even a single computer 00 KVs 00 KVs

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

REGION: Lucknow

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 48 (including double shift)

FORMAT-VII

Summary and comparision of the months' data



S. No.

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 

Shift(I+II)

KV 

CODE STATE

Total 

No. of 

Stude

nts

Total 

No. of 

Comp

uters

Stude

nt 

Comp

uter 

Ratio

Remarks

1 Budaun 2083 UP 980 92 10.65:1 Excluding BALVATIKA, I and II class

2 Balrampur 1718 UP 691 52 13.28:1 Excluding BALVATIKA, I and II class

3 Barabanki 1719 UP 518 73 7:1

Excluding the students of class 1 and 

2

4 Bareilly, AFS 1350 UP 1271 113 11:1 Excluding BALVATIKA, I and II class

5 Bareilly, IFFCO 1353 UP 415 83 5:1 Excluding class 1 and 2

6 Bareilly, IVRI 1355 UP 467 42 11:1 Excluding class 1 and 2

7 Bareilly, JLA 1351 UP 1536 85 18:01 Excluding BALVATIKA, I and II class

8 Bareilly, JRC 1352 UP 1398 74 19:1 Excluding BALVATIKA, I and II class

9 Bareilly, NER 1354 UP 1311 100 13:1 Excluding class 1 and 2

10 BHEL Jagdishpur 1727 UP 452 64 7:1 Excluding class 1 and 2

11 Dibiyapur, NTPC 1722 UP 415 65 6:1 Excluding class 1 an 2

12 Ayodhya Cantt 1723 UP 986 65 15.16:1

Excluding Balvatika, I and II. No of 

computers includes 7 PC procured 

under PM SHRI.

13 Fatehgarh RRC 1724 UP 2093 109 17:1 Excluding BALVATIKA, I and II class

14 Kanpur Cantt (Shift I & II) 1732 UP 2407 96 25:1 Excluding class I and II

15 Kanpur IIT 1731 UP 1638 95 21:1

(145-50=95 *After condemnation of 

50 computers)

16 Kanpur, Armapur 1 1733 UP 1638 96 17:06 Excluding BALVATIKA, I and II class

17 Kanpur, Armapur 2 1734 UP 1345 123 11:1 Excluding BALVATIKA, I and II class

18 Kanpur, Chakeri 1 1735 UP 2007 132 15.20:1 Excluding BALVATIKA, I and II class

19 Kanpur, Chakeri 2 1736 UP 2191 90 24:1

Purchased 8 systems out of PM 

SHRI fund

20 Kanpur, Chakeri 3 1737 UP 892 85 10:1 Excluding class I and II 

21 Kanpur, OEF 1738 UP 1056 82 13:1 Excluding class I and II 

22 Kanpur, Raksha Vihar 1739 UP 354 37 10:1 Excluding class I and II 

23 Lakhimpur Khiri (Shift I & II) 2143 UP 962 66 14.57 Excluding class I and II 

24 Lucknow Cantt, LKO 1745 UP 1147 113 10:1 Excluding class I and II 

25 Lucknow, AFS Memaura 1748 UP 946 115 6.66

Excluding balvatika-3 and class 1 

and 2 

26 Lucknow, Aliganj (Shift I & II) 1744 UP 3680 120 18:1

class 1 and 2 & shift 2 is using the 

same resource 

27 Lucknow, AMC (Shift I & II) 1740 UP 3542 140 25:3 Excluding class I and II 

28 Lucknow, BKT 1717 UP 957 74 13:1 Excluding class I and II 

29

Lucknow, CRPF Bijnaur 

(Shift I & II) 1747 UP 1064 47 23:1

Excluding Class I and II Both Shifts, 

7 computers (PM Shri )added

 REGION: Lucknow
TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 48 (including double shift)

Format - V (Student Computer Ratio)



30

Lucknow, Gomtinagar (Shift 

I & II) 1746 UP 3615 149 24:1 Excluding class I and II

31 Lucknow, IIM 1741 UP 922 87 11:1

excluding balvatika class 1 and 

2. 7 computers procured under 

PM SHRI 

32 Lucknow, RDSO 1742 UP 1743 103 16:1 Excluding class I and II 

33 Lucknow, SGPGI 1743 UP 722 35 20.1

34 Mati Akbarpur (Shift I & II) 2105 UP 1483 137 10.81:1 Excluding class I and II 

35 Pilibhit 2122 UP 417 67 6:1 Excluding BALVATIKA, I and II class

36 Raebareily (Shift I & II) 1754 UP 2731 118 22:1

Both shifts students using computers 

(Excluding class I and II)

37 MCF Raebareily 2367 UP 979 84 9.5 :1

38

Shahjahanpur No. 1Cantt. 

(Shift I & II) 1396 UP 2005 80 25:1

39

Shahjahanpur No.2 (OCF) 

(Shift I & II) 1397 UP 1997 76 26:1

Both shifts students using computers 

(Excluding class I and II)

40 Sitapur (Shift I & II) 1755 UP 1593 75 21:24 Excluding Class-I and II(Both Shifts)

41 Unnao 1757 UP 1156 75 15:1 Excluding Balvatika 3, 1 & 2

42 Shivgarh 2283 UP 555 43 13:30 Excluding Balvatika 3, 1 & 3

43 Hardoi 2290 UP 708 72 9.83:1 Excluding Balvatika 3, 1 & 2

44 Shrawasti 2312 UP 490 21 23:1 Excluding Class 1,2

45 KV Gadania Paliakalan 2420 UP 218 12 19:1 Excluding class I & II

46 KV Madhupuri, Fatehpur 2428 UP 289 12 24:1 Excluding Class -1 ,2 ,3

47 KV Nanpara Bahraich 2425 UP 245 12 20:1 Excluding Class I & II

48 KV Sumerpur, Hamirpur 2429 UP 336 12 28:1 2 computers were repaired
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S. No.
Name of 
Region

Name of 
KVs having 

No Lab

Name of 
KVs having 
No Internet

Name of 
KVs having 

No 
Broadband

Name of 
KVs having 
No Website

Name of 
KVs having 

No LAN 
Connectivit

y

1 Lucknow NA NA 

1. Gadania 
Paliakalan   

2. 
Nanpara 
Bahraich. NA 

1. Gadania 
Paliakalan   

2. 
Nanpara 
Bahraich.

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 

 REGION: Lucknow

TOTAL NO. OF KVs : 48 (including double shift)

Format - VIII (Lack of ICT)      


